



9th October, 2015

The Executive Secretary
National Primary Health Care Development Agency
Plot 681/682, Port-Harcourt crescent, off Gimbiya street
Area 1, Garki
Abuja.

ATTENTION: Dr. Abdullahi, Director, Planning, Research and Statistics Department

Dear Sir,

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION (FOI) REQUEST FOR LIST OF ALL PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CENTRES IN NIGERIA

The above subject matter refers.

Thank you for your response letter dated 22nd September, 2015 in response to our letter of request dated 31st August, 2015. We appreciate the information provided on the list of contractors.

We however write to further request for an updated list of the Primary Health care Centres that was earlier provided by your agency. The updated list should clearly indicate exactly

1. Where each PHC is located (village/locality/address) and;
2. The type of PHC facility in these locations.

The request is borne out challenges we are currently experiencing using the list provided by your agency in tracking the PHCs. The list currently does not indicate where the PHC is located (village/locality/address) but rather specifies only the local government area and the State. Furthermore, there is no information on the list stipulating the type of PHC facilities located in these local government (type 1, type 2 or type 3).

We make this request in accordance with provisions of the Freedom of Information Act, 2011.

We would appreciate the receipt of these documents with the information promptly and in any event, not later than 7 days of this application as required by the Freedom of Information Act, 2011.

Should you require any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us on **07066618896** or by email ppdc@procurementmonitor.org or kindly direct all hard copy correspondence to our office.

Please be assured of our highest esteem and we look forward to a collaborative partnership with your institution.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely,


Nkemdilim ILO
Procurement Monitoring Programme Coordinator
Public and Private Development Centre (PPDC)

We educate, we empower, we mobilize for integrity in governance

Tel: 09095201209, 07066618896 email: info@procurementmonitor.org, ppdc@procurementmonitor.org

www.ppmonitorNG